GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 101
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2021

FUNDS RELEASED TO BTC

101. SHRI NABA KUMAR SARANIA:

Will the MINISTER OF CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(c)
(d)

the amount of funds released to Bodoland Territorial Council (BTC) by Ministry of
Culture during the last five years;

the names of the schemes under which these funds have been released;
the complete details of the works done with the funds released; and

whether the funds were released directly to BTC or through State
Government?

MINISTER FOR CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

ANSWER

(a) Sir, no funds are released to Bodoland Territorial Council (BTC) by this Ministry

during the last five years.

(b), (c) & (d) Question doesn’t arise.
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